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List of Participants 
 
Angola 
1. Ms. Carla Esperanca N P Da Silva 

Climate Change Technician, Ministry of Environment  
Email: carla.silva.pompilio@gmail.com 

2. Ms. Jandira Domingas Matias Narciso 
Climate Change Technician, Ministry of Environment  
Email: jandiranarciso@hotmail.com 
 

Ethiopia 
3. Mr. Benti Firdissa 

Director, Forest and Climate Change Commission  
Email: firdissanbenti@yahoo.com 

 
Gambia 
4. Ms. Mariama Ndow Jarju 

Senior Project Officer, Ministry of Environment, Climate Change and Natural Resources 
Email: marindow1@yahoo.com 

5. Mr. Lamin Junkung Saidy Fatajo 
Coordinator National Adaptation Plan-Agriculture (NAP-Ag), Food and Agricultural 
Organization of the United Nations (FAO)  
Email: lamin.fatajo@fao.org 

 
Guinea Bissau 
6. Mr. Lourenco Antonio Vaz 

Chief of State’s Secretary of Environment and Biodiversity, State’s Secretary of Environment 
and Biodiversity 
Email: vaz_coni61@yahoo.com.br 

7. Mr. Agostinho Moises Mane 
Strategic Planning Officer, Secretariat of State of Planning and Regional Integration 
Email: aguas19952010@hotmail.com 

8. Ms. Ines Oliveira Sanca 
Environment Inspection Agent, Secretariat of State of Environment and Biodiversity 
Email: inesoliveirasanca25@gmail.com 
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Liberia 
9. Mr. Carlton D Wonsiah 

Assistant Manager/ Planning, Environmental Protection Agency of Liberia 
Email: dcwonsiah@epa.gov.lr 

10. Mr. E-Abraham Tamba Tumbey JR 
Programme Manager-NAP, United Nations Development Programme 
Email: abraham.tumbey@undp.org/abtumbey@yahoo.com 

11. Mr. Daoda Socrates Carlon 
Climate Change Analyst, EPA-Liberia 
Email: carlonbaindu@gmail.com 

 
Malawi 
12. Ms. Elina Mkandawire 

Environmental District Officer, Ministry of Natural Resources, Energy and Mining 
Email: lynamkandawire@gmail.com 

13. Mr. Chimwemwe Yonasi 
Environmental Inspector, Ministry of Natural Resources, Energy and Mining 
Email: cyonasi@gmail.com 

14. Ms. Shamiso Nandi Najira 
Deputy Director, Environmental Affairs Department, Global Environment Faculty (GEF) 
Operational Focal Point 
Email: Shamiso_b@yahoo.com 
 

Mozambique 
15. Mr. Fernando Tavares Caniua 

Staff Officer, Ministry of Environment., Land and Rural Development 
Email: tavarescaniua@yahoo.com.br 

16. Ms. Sarah Chrispen Matches 
Technician, Administration National Institute for Disaster Management 
Email: shahedanat@gmail.com 

17. Ms. Carla Marina Domingos Pereira Mussengue 
Technician, Ministry of Environment., Land and Rural Development 
Email: c_marina@yahoo.com 
 

Rwanda 
18. Ms. Janet Umugwaneza 

Environment and Climate Change mainstreaming Program Manager, Rwanda Environment 
Management Authority (REMA) 
Email: jumugwaneza@rema.gov.rw; j.umugwaneza@gmail.com 

19. Mr. Theophile Dusengimana 
Environment and Climate Change Policy Specialist, Ministry of Environment  
Email: tdusengimana@environment.gov.rw; dusengetheo@gmail.com 
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20. Mr. Patrick Mugabo 
Climate Change Adaptation Officer, Ministry of Environment/Rwanda Environment 
Management Authority 
Email: pmugabo@rema.gov.rw 
 

Sao Tome and Principe 
21. Mr. Jose Luiz Lima Onofize 

Meteorologist, Public Work of Environment 
Email: limaonofre@gmail.com 

22. Mr. Victor Manuel Do Sacramento Bonfim 
Director of Nature Conservation, Ministry of Public Works, Infrastructure, Natural Resources 
and Environment 
Email: victorbonfim2@hotmail.com 
 

Sierra Leone 
23. Mr. Gabriel Kpaka 

Deputy Director-General, Ministry of Transport and Aviation 
Email: gabrielkpaka@gmail.com 

24. Mr. Reynold Godfrey Johnson 
Senior Lecturer/ Climate Change Expert, Ministry of Education-University of Sierra Leone 
Email: treynold12001@yahoo.com/treynold12001@gmail.com 
 

South Sudan 
25. Mr. Payai Manyok John 

Deputy Director for climate Change & UNFCCC National Focal Point, Ministry of Environment 
and Forestry 
Email: payaijohn2011@gmail.com 

26. Mr. Lutana Musa Lasu 
Director Climate Change and Adaption. Ministry Environment and Sustainable Development 
Email: lutamusa@gmail.com 

27. Patrick Taban Abdullai Waran 
Director, Department of Training/Climate Change, Ministry of Environment and Forestry 
Email: patricktaban11@gmail.com 
 

Sudan 
28. Ms. Nagwa Elsafi Ali Sharfeldin 

Disaster Risk Management Officer, General Directorate of Civil Defence 
Email: noja06sharaf@gmail.com 

29. Mr. Noureldin Ahmed Abdalla Saeed  
Secretary General, Higher Council of Environment and Natural Resources 
Email: noureldinabdalla2@gmail.com 
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Zambia 
30. Mr. Titus Ng’Andu 

Assistant Director Early Warning and Preparedness 
Office of the Vice President, Disaster Management and Mitigation Unit 
Email: titus.mukoni@gmail.com 

31. Mr. Herrick Mwewa  
Senior Climate Change Officer-Adaptation, Ministry of Lands and Natural Resources 
Email: mwewaherrick@gmail.com 

32. Ms. Muleka Florence Kabinga 
Chief Environmental Health Officer, Ministry of Health 
Email: floasa@yahoo.com; Florence.kabinga@moh.gov.zm 
 

Yemen 
33. Mr. Abdullah Abdulqader Ahmed Noman 

Expert on Water and Climate Change, Water and Environment Centre (WEC) 
Email: abnoman@hotmail.com 

34. Mr. Anwar Abdulaziz Noman 
Senior Climate Change Adviser, Ministry of Water and Environment (MWE) 
Email: anwar.noaman@gmail.com 

35. Ms. Fahmi Abdulhadi Omer Binshbrak 
Coordinator-Climate Change Unit, Environment Protection Authority (EPA) 
Email: fahmi.binshbrak@gmail.com 
 

Resource Persons 
36. Ms. Tunnie Srisakulchairak 

Programme Management Officer, UNEP 
Email: srisakulchairak@un.org 

37. Mr. Grzegorz Kuba Wesolinski 
Communication Consultant, UNEP 
Email: wesolinski@un.org  

38. Mr. Umberto Labate 
Portfolio Management Specialist, UNDP 
Email: Umberto.labate@undp.org 

39. Mr. Keith Bettinger, Ph.D 
NAP Country Support Consultant/Trainer, Adjunct Fellow, East-West Center  
Email: keithb@hawaii.edu 

40. Ms. Alice Tadzei Maredza, Ph.D 
Senior Researcher, Regional Agricultural and Environmental Innovations Network (RAEIN) 
Email: amaredza@raeinafrica.org.za 

41. Ms. Doreen Mnyulwa, Ph.D 
Senior Researcher/ Lead Trainer, RAIEN  
Email: doeshumbamnyulwa@gmail.com 

42. Marcus Mayr 
Programme Officer, UN Habitat  
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Email: doeshumbamnyulwa@gmail.com 
43. Mr. Paul V. Desanker, Ph.D  

National Adaptation Plans and Policy Manager, UNFCCC 
Email: PDesanker@unfccc.int 

44. Mr. Zewdru, Ph.D 
Associate Professor of Palaoe-Enviornment, Addis Ababa University 
Email : zewdu.eshetu@gmail.com 

45. Rafael Moser  
Programme Officer, UNCDF 
Email: Rafael.moser @uncdf.org 

46. Lakew Berhanu 
Deputy Program Manager, GIZ 
Email: lakew.berhanu@giz.de 
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